Wash Down Duty
Non-Contact
Sensor
Instruction Manual
Models
WDDC1-020/040/060/080/100
WDDC2-020/040/060/080/100
WDDV1-020/040/060/080/100

BLACK: Common
SHIELD: Common
Additional Cable  for WDDC2-XXX and
WDDV2-XXX
4-wire cable:
RED & WHITE: CW Limit Switch
BLACK & GREEN: CCW Limit Switch
Grounding
    If grounding is required, connect a ground wire
under one of the mounting screws.
Mechanical
    The dancer shaft on all models is ½-in diameter.
It is designed for set screw type connecting drives.
3
4
WDDC1-020 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 20 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDC1-040 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output ,40 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDC1-060 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 60 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDC1-080 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 80 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDC1-100 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 100 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDC2-020 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 20 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDC2-040 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 40 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDC2-060 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 60 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDC2-080 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 80 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDC2-100 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Current Output, 100 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDV1-020 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 20 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDV1-040 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 40 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDV1-060 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 60 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDV1-080 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 80 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDV1-100 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 100 FT Cable, No Limit switches
WDDV2-020 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 20 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDV2-040 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 40 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDV2-060 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 60 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDV2-080 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output, 80 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
WDDV2-100 Wash Down Duty Non-Contact Sensor, Voltage Output,100 FT Cable, w/ 2 adj. limit switches
Adjustment Procedure5
Model Numbers6
    Model WDDC1-XXX and WDDV1-XXX: